
 

 

SYLLABUS 

School of Music 

University of Florida 

 

Projects and Problems in Music 
 

MUS 7905 (1-9)     Professor: Dr. Megan M. Sheridan 

Spring 2026      Office: MUB 122 

Individually scheduled    Office Hours: MW pd. 3 

       Telephone: (352) 273-3192 

       Email: mmsheridan@ufl.edu  

 

Course Description 

A collaborative seminar to review theoretical and applied practices in music education research 

and conduct a research project(s). 

 

Course Goals 

The goal of this course is for the student to continue to develop a conceptual and practical 

understanding of research in music education by engaging in meaningful research activities. 

 

Assessment 

Students and the instructor will collaboratively develop a detailed plan for the class, including 

assessment criteria. 

 

Grading Scale 

  

93-100 A 

90-92 A- 

87-89 B+ 

83-86 B 

80-82 B- 

77-79 C+ 

73-76 C 

70-72 C- 

67-69 D+ 

63-66 D 

60-62 D- 

59 & below E 

 

 

Information about university-wide policies and resources can be found here. 

mailto:mmsheridan@ufl.edu
https://syllabus.ufl.edu/syllabus-policy/uf-syllabus-policy-links/

	SYLLABUS
	School of Music
	University of Florida
	Course Description
	A collaborative seminar to review theoretical and applied practices in music education research and conduct a research project(s).
	Course Goals

