

SYLLABUS  
School of Music  
University of Florida

# Projects and Problems in Music

**MUS 7905 (1-9)**

Spring 2026

Individually scheduled

**Professor: Dr. Megan M. Sheridan**

Office: MUB 122

Office Hours: MW pd. 3

Telephone: (352) 273-3192

Email: [mmsheridan@ufl.edu](mailto:mmsheridan@ufl.edu)

## Course Description

A collaborative seminar to review theoretical and applied practices in music education research and conduct a research project(s).

## Course Goals

The goal of this course is for the student to continue to develop a conceptual and practical understanding of research in music education by engaging in meaningful research activities.

## Assessment

Students and the instructor will collaboratively develop a detailed plan for the class, including assessment criteria.

<b>Grading Scale</b>	
93-100	A
90-92	A-
87-89	B+
83-86	B
80-82	B-
77-79	C+
73-76	C
70-72	C-
67-69	D+
63-66	D
60-62	D-
59 & below	E

Information about university-wide policies and resources can be found [here](#).